508702376 08/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI425256

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/26/2017 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Malletech, LLC | 06/26/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Malletech, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 1107 11th Ave |
| City: | Neptune |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07753 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7709715 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2153372026
Email: nathan@sab.law
Correspondent Name: Nathan Wenk

Address Line 1: Spengler & Agans PLLC
Address Line 2: 352 N Caswell Rd

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Nathan WenkSIGNATURE:Nathan WenkDATE SIGNED:08/13/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Malletech Merger Documentation#page1.tiff

PATENT 508702376 REEL: 068579 FRAME: 0066

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:03 PM 06/26/2017
FILED 01:03 PM 06/26/2017
SR 20174944146 - File Number 6453156

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 201 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

| undersigned corporation executed | the following Certificate of Merger: | |
|--|--|--|
| FIRST: The name of the survivir | ng corporation is Malletech Inc. | |
| | , a Delaware Corporation, and the name of | of the |
| limited liability company being malletech, L.L.C. | nerged into this surviving corporation isa (list jurisdiction) New Jersey | limited |
| liability company. | | |
| | erger has been approved, adopted, certified, ex ng corporation and the merging limited liabilit | |
| THIRD: The name of the survivi | ng corporation is Malletech Inc. | |
| FOURTH: The merger is to become in Delaware. | ome effective on on June 26, 2017 at 5:01 p.n | n. local time |
| FIFTH: The Agreement of Merg 1107 11th Ave, Neptune | | |
| the place of business of the surviv | | |
| | nt of Merger will be furnished by the corporation tockholder of any constituent corporation or my company. | |
| SEVENTH: The Certificate of Certificate of Incorporation. | Incorporation of the surviving corporation s | hall be its |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai an authorized officer, the 26 | d Corporation has caused this certificate to be day of June, A.D., 20 | |
| | ARL | |
| | Authorized Officer | |
| | Name: Leigh Stevens | The statement of the st |
| | Print or Type | |
| | Title President, CEO | |

PATENT REEL: 068579 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 08/13/2024